

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Agenda LICENSES COMMITTEE

ALD. T. ANTHONY ZIELINSKI, CHAIR Ald. Milele A. Coggs, Vice-Chair Ald. Nik Kovac, Ald. Joseph Dudzik, and Ald. Jose Perez Staff Assistant, Chris Lee, 286-2232 Fax: 286-3456, clee@milwaukee.gov Legislative Liaison, Teodros Medhin, 286-8681, tmedhi@milwaukee.gov

Tuesday, February 12, 2013

8:30 AM

Room 301-B, 3rd Fl., City Hall

Amended 2/11/13 - Items #2 and 3 (File Numbers 120911 and 121062) have been added to the agenda.

1. 121137 An ordinance relating to alcohol beverage license application investigations conducted by the commissioner of neighborhood

services.

Sponsors: Ald. Coggs

2. An ordinance relating to the procedure for new food dealer license 120911

applications.

Sponsors: Ald. Wade

Please be apprised that less than 24 hours notice is being given for this file because it is impractical to give the 24 hours' notice.

3. 121062 An ordinance relating to health department and department of

neighborhood services holds on issuance of licenses and permits by the

city clerk.

THE CHAIR Sponsors:

Please be apprised that less than 24 hours notice is being given for this file because it is impractical to give the 24 hours' notice.

Motion relating to the recommendations of the Licenses Committee 4. 121234 relative to licenses.

THE CHAIR

Sponsors:

Detailed information relating to the contents of this file may be found by searching under this number at http://milwaukee.legistar.com/legislation.

Alternatively, the complete file including detailed information identifying the specific subject matters to be discussed at the meeting may be inspected at the office of the License Division, Room 105, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, 53202, Monday through Friday, between the hours of 8:15 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

5. 060745 An ordinance establishing a licensing requirement for rental dwelling units and providing procedures for the denial, nonrenewal, suspension

or revocation of rental dwelling licenses.

Ald. Donovan and Ald. Bauman Sponsors:

- --- May be placed on file as no longer necessary.
- 6. 070336 An ordinance relating to the creation and issuance of findings of fact and conclusions of law to certain applicants for alcohol beverage licenses.

Sponsors: Ald. Bauman

- --- May be placed on file as no longer necessary.
- 7. <u>100474</u> An ordinance relating to licensing requirements for junk collectors and junk dealers.

Sponsors: Ald. Donovan and Ald. Wade

- --- May be placed on file as no longer necessary.
- **8.** <u>100755</u> An ordinance relating to the licensure of precious metal and gem dealers.

Sponsors: Ald. Witkowski

- --- May be placed on file as no longer necessary.
- **9.** <u>101039</u> A substitute ordinance relating to regulations for vehicular food peddlers.

Sponsors: Ald. Donovan

--- May be placed on file as no longer necessary.

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in Room 205, (City Clerk's Office) or the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.